General Description
The MAX77827 is a high-efficiency buck-boost regulator
targeted for one-cell Li-ion powered applications with the
lowest typical quiescent current in the industry of 6μA. It
supports input voltages of 1.8V to 5.5V and an output volt-
age range of 2.3V to 5.3V. The IC provides two different
switching current levels (1.8A and 3.1A) to optimize exter-
nal component sizing based on given load current require-

with 6μA IQ
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  21
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TYP ILIM (A) UVLO RISING MAX (V) PIN-PACKAGE
MAX77827BEWC+T 1.8 2.6 12 WLP
MAX77827CEWC+T* 3.1 2.6 12 WLP
MAX77827DEWC+T* 1.8 1.8 12 WLP
MAX77827BEFD+T* 1.8 2.6 14 FC2QFN
MAX77827CEFD+T* 3.1 2.6 14 FC2QFN
MAX77827DEFD+T* 1.8 1.8 14 FC2QFN
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
MAX77827 5.5V Input, 1.8A/3.1A Switch Buck-Boost Converter
with 6μA IQ
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  22
Revision History
REVISION